09-22-1999			
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92			
9.20.99 1011513			
Box Assignments, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D. C. 20231			
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gerard F. J. Bourgault	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes <u>x</u> No	Name: Bourgault Industries Ltd.		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Address: Box 39 St. Brieux		
<u>x</u> Assignment Merger	Saskatchewan S0K 3V0 Canada		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
Other			
Execution Date: <u>July 27, 1999</u>			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/356,667 Filed: July 19, 1999	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? _ Yes x No			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>		
David R. Price Michael Best & Friedrich LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
100 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202-4108	X Enclosed		
	X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account		
	8. Deposit account number: <u>13-3080</u>		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	$\wedge$		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information information is true condition and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
David R. Price (Reg. No. 31,557) Name of Person Signing	Signature September 15, 1999 Date		
Attorney File <u>86089/9047</u> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) H:\PFORM\ASSIGN.CS2			

cc: Docketing

09/22/1999 MTHAI1	00000018	09356667	
01 FC:581		40.00	OP

## ASSIGNMENT

I, GERARD F. J. BOURGAULT, whose full post office address is 215 4th Avenue, Box 183, St. Brieux, Saskatchewan, S0K 3V0, Canada, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to BOURGAULT INDUSTRIES LTD., whose full post office address is Box 39, St. Brieux, Saskatchewan, S0K 3V0, Canada, all my interest in Canada, and all other countries, in and to my invention relating to MID ROW BANDING COULTER DRILL as fully described and claimed in the application for a patent for such invention filed in Canada by the said BOURGAULT INDUSTRIES LTD. on June 7, 1999, and all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor; this assignment to have effect as of June 7, 1999.

The assignor further undertakes and agrees to execute such documents as may be necessary and proper to enable the assignee to obtain and maintain patent protection for the said invention in any country

DATED at ST. Brievx 27 day of JULY This

,1999.

RARD F. J. BOURGAULT

WITNESS: Wande Lifebre

**RECORDED: 09/20/1999**